THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2016

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

FILE NUMBER

13-003078 FRANKIE HADAS PLT: ROBERT LOPEZ, HYLER & LOPEZ

9:00 a.m. V. ASHEVILLE, NC
MOUNTAIN PROJECTS, INC. DFT: SELEN VINING, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK
ASSOCIATION INS. CO. & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC

SYNERGY COVERAGE SOLUTIONS

15-005597 CHARLOTTE BANNER PLF: LYNDON HELTON, LAW OFFICES OF

9:30 a.m. V. LYNDON HELTON, HICKORY, NC
GRACE RIDGE DFT: JOY BREWER, BREWER DEFENSE
STARNET INS. CO. GROUP, RALEIGH, NC

KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES

X88011 JASON GASPERSON PLF: LYNDON HELTON, LAW OFFICES OF,

10:00 a.m. V. LYNDON HELTON, HICKORY, NC
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE DFT: ADAM WHITTEN, GOODMAN MCGUFFEY
LIBERTY MUTUAL INS. CO. LINDSEY, CHARLOTTE, NC

15-062032 BRIAN ZEGARZEWSKI PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

10:30 a.m. V.

falad CAROLINA READY MIX AND DFT: MARTHA SURLES, HEDRICK GARDNER
BUILDING SUPPLY KINCHELOE & GAROFALO
FEDERATED MUTUAL INS. CO. CHARLOTTE, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2016

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA

ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801
FILE NUMBER

16-011214 VIOLA ROBINSON PLF: JOHN HENSLEY, ATTORNEYS &

9:00 a.m. V. COUNSELORS AT LAW, ASHEVILLE, NC
MCDONALD CORPORATION DFT: SUSAN BRIGGS, DICKIE MCCAMEY &
GALLAGHER BASSETT CHILCOTE ATTORNEYS AT LAW

CHARLOTTE, NC

13-744861 STEVEN SNOW PLF: JOEL DAVIS, OXNER & PERMAR,
9:30 a.m. V. GREENSBORO, NC
INGLES MARKETS, INC. DFT: CHARLES MCGEE, NORTHUP
SELF-INSURED MCCONNELL & SIZEMORE

ASHEVILLE, NC

15-041078
10:00 a.m.

15-055365
10:30 a.m.

DAPHNE STAGGS

V.
CONSOLIDATED METCO INC.
ACE, USA/ESIS

SAMUEL PROSSER
\'

CAROLINA PALLET RECYCLING INC.

FORESTRY MUTUAL INS. CO.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

PLF: KIMBERLY CARPENTER, EARWOOD
MOORE CARPENTER & GUY
SYLVA, NC

DFT: CHARLES MCGEE, NORTHUP
MCCONNELL & SIZEMORE
ASHEVILLE, NC

PLT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DFT: ANDREW ARAM, CRANFILL SUMNER &
HARTZOG, CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-756473
9:00 a.m.

15-728537
9:30 a.m.

15-000963

10:00 a.m.

Y04854

10:30 a.m.

**

MARIA RODRIGUEZ
V.
BLUE HEAVEN ASSOCIATES LLC
SAPPHIRE LODGING
FHM INS.

MUHJAHAID ISLAM

V.
SUPERIOR CRANES, INC.
AMERISAFE

BRIANA SMITH
V.
SDI OF HENDERSONVILLE
AMTRUST
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES

BILL BRADLEY
\'

CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INS. CO.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2016

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

PLF: BENJAMIN COCHRAN, HARDISON &
COCHRAN, RALEIGH, NC

DFT: JARED SIMMS, GALLIVAN WHITE &
BOYD, CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: JACK HARDISON, HARDISON &
COCHRAN RALEIGH, NC

DFT: KATHLYN GORMAN, BROOKS STEVENS
& POPE, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: WALTER DANIELS I1l, DANIELS LAW
FIRM, ASHEVILLE, NC

DFT: JOSEPH HAMRICK, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE
ASHEVILLE, NC

PLT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DFT: MATTHEW COVINGTON, CRANFILL
SUMNER & HARTZOG, CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-761483
9:00 a.m.

15-040442
15-025264
9:30 a.m.

15-710709
10:00 a.m.

**

14-031602
10:30 a.m.

**

14-025712
11:00 a.m.

16-021999
11:30 a.m.

CONSTANCE DAVIS

V.
TAR HEEL CAPITAL CORP
EMC

LINDA SIMS
V.
WINSTON SALEM INDUSTRIES FOR
THE BLIND
IFB ASHEVILLE
UNITED HEARTLAND INS. CO.

MARVIN HARRIS

V.
OZARK MOTOR LINES, INC.
PHOENIX INS. CO.

RANDALL JOHNSON JR.
V.

STANLEY FURNITURE

HARTFORD INS. CO.

MELANIE SANDY

V.
KNOXVILLE WINGS, INC.
EMPLOYERS PREFERRED INS. CO.

TERRI BENCAR
V.

ELIDA HOMES

COVENTRY

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2016

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

GARY DODD, GARY DODD ATTORNEY
AT LAW, ASHEVILLE, NC
ROBIN TERRY, CRANFILL SUMNER &
HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

KATHLEEN DUBOIS, CRUMLEY
ROBERTS, HICKORY, NC

JASON MCCONNELL, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE
CHARLOTTE, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

KENNETH COBLE, WILLSON JONES
CARTER & BAXLEY, CHARLOTTE, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

BRIAN FREEDMAN, FREEDMAN LAW
FIRM, GREENSBORO, NC

DAVID GANTT, ATTORNEY AT LAW,
ASHEVILLE, NC

BRIAN LAKE, LEWIS & ROBERTS,
ATTORNEYS AT LAW, RALEIGH, NC

DAVID GANTT, ATTORNEY AT LAW,
ASHEVILLE, NC

GREGORY NEWTON, ANDERS NEWTON
RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

16-704368
16-704472
9:00 a.m.

15-047763
9:30 a.m.

16-000507
10:00 a.m.

13-759378
10:30 a.m.

15-004956
11:00 a.m.

**

DANA JONES

V.
HHHUNT CORPORATION
ZURICH AMERICAN INS. COM.

EDDIE WIKE

V.
ROYALE COMFORT SEATING, INC.
AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INS.CO.

JOHN BURGO (DECEASED)

V.
EDWARDS MODULAR CONSTRUCTION
PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL INS. CO.
ALLEGED CMH HOMES, INC.
ALLEGED XL INS. CO.
BROADSPIRE SERVICES, INC.

DEBORAH GORMAN

V.
TARGET CORPORATION
SEDGWICK CMS

JEFFREY GRUDIN

V.
TARGET CORPORATION
SEDGWICK CLAIMS
MANAGEMENT SERVICES

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

ERVIN BAZZLE, BAZZLE & CARR,
HENDERSONVILLE, NC

MARK LEACH, ORBOCK RUARK &
DILLARD, WINSTON-SALEM, NC

GARY THOMAS, PRESSLY THOMAS &
CONLEY, STATESVILLE, NC

ROD SHERMAN, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK
& COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC

BRAD COLLINS, THE ROBERTS LAW
FIRM, GASTONIA, NC

ANDREW KAPLAN, RUDISILL WHITE &
KAPLAN, CHARLOTTE, NC

NICOLE TACKETT, VERNIS & BOWLING
ATTORNEY AT LAW

CHARLOTTE, NC

HENRY TEICH, GRIMES TEICH
ANDERSON, ASHEVILLE, NC

LEANNE DALE, CRANFILL SUMNER &
HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

LEANNE DALE, CRANFILL SUMNER &
HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC



