DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2016 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801	
13-003078 9:00 a.m.	FRANKIE HADAS v.	PLT:	ROBERT LOPEZ, HYLER & LOPEZ ASHEVILLE, NC
3100 ama	MOUNTAIN PROJECTS, INC. ASSOCIATION INS. CO. SYNERGY COVERAGE SOLUTIONS	DFT:	SELEN VINING, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC
15-005597	CHARLOTTE BANNER	PLF:	LYNDON HELTON, LAW OFFICES OF
9:30 a.m.	V.		LYNDON HELTON, HICKORY, NC
	GRACE RIDGE	DFT :	JOY BREWER, BREWER DEFENSE
	STARNET INS. CO.		GROUP, RALEIGH, NC
	KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES		
X88011	JASON GASPERSON	PLF:	LYNDON HELTON, LAW OFFICES OF,
10:00 a.m.	v.		LYNDON HELTON, HICKORY, NC
	UNITED PARCEL SERVICE	DFT:	ADAM WHITTEN, GOODMAN MCGUFFEY
	LIBERTY MUTUAL INS. CO.		LINDSEY, CHARLOTTE, NC
15-062032	BRIAN ZEGARZEWSKI	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
10:30 a.m.	V.	•	2.0 00000000000000000000000000000000000
**	CAROLINA READY MIX AND	DFT :	MARTHA SURLES, HEDRICK GARDNER
	BUILDING SUPPLY		KINCHELOE & GAROFALO
	FEDERATED MUTUAL INS. CO.		CHARLOTTE, NC
ψψ NI - D TD-2-1 A.			

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2016 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801		
16-011214 9:00 a.m.	VIOLA ROBINSON v.	PLF:	JOHN HENSLEY, ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS AT LAW, ASHEVILLE, NC	
7.00 tilli	MCDONALD CORPORATION	DFT:	SUSAN BRIGGS, DICKIE MCCAMEY &	
	GALLAGHER BASSETT		CHILCOTE ATTORNEYS AT LAW CHARLOTTE, NC	
13-744861	STEVEN SNOW	PLF:	JOEL DAVIS, OXNER & PERMAR,	
9:30 a.m.	V.	I LIF.	GREENSBORO, NC	
7.50 d.m.	INGLES MARKETS, INC.	DFT:	CHARLES MCGEE, NORTHUP	
	SELF-INSURED	2221	MCCONNELL & SIZEMORE	
			ASHEVILLE, NC	
15-041078	DAPHNE STAGGS	PLF:	KIMBERLY CARPENTER, EARWOOD	
10:00 a.m.	v.	ı Lr.	MOORE CARPENTER & GUY	
10.00 4	CONSOLIDATED METCO INC.		SYLVA, NC	
	ACE, USA/ESIS	DFT:	CHARLES MCGEE, NORTHUP	
	,		MCCONNELL & SIZEMORE	
			ASHEVILLE, NC	
15-055365	SAMUEL PROSSER	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD	
10:30 a.m.	v.		THE CONTRACT REPORTS	
**	CAROLINA PALLET RECYCLING INC.	DFT :	ANDREW ARAM, CRANFILL SUMNER &	
	FORESTRY MUTUAL INS. CO.		HARTZOG, CHARLOTTE, NC	
** No Duo Tuiol A au				

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2016 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801		
15-756473	MARIA RODRIGUEZ	PLF:	BENJAMIN COCHRAN, HARDISON &	
9:00 a.m.	V.		COCHRAN, RALEIGH, NC	
	BLUE HEAVEN ASSOCIATES LLC	DFT:	JARED SIMMS, GALLIVAN WHITE &	
	SAPPHIRE LODGING		BOYD, CHARLOTTE, NC	
	FHM INS.			
15-728537	MUHJAHAID ISLAM	PLF:	JACK HARDISON, HARDISON &	
9:30 a.m.		rlr:	COCHRAN RALEIGH, NC	
7.50 a.m.	v. SUPERIOR CRANES, INC.	DFT:	KATHLYN GORMAN, BROOKS STEVENS	
	AMERISAFE	Dr 1.	& POPE, RALEIGH, NC	
	AMERISAFE			
15-000963	BRIANA SMITH	PLF:	WALTER DANIELS III, DANIELS LAW	
10:00 a.m.	v.		FIRM, ASHEVILLE, NC	
	SDI OF HENDERSONVILLE	DFT:	JOSEPH HAMRICK, MCANGUS	
	AMTRUST		GOUDELOCK & COURIE	
	GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES		ASHEVILLE, NC	
Y04854	BILL BRADLEY	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD	
10:30 a.m.	V.	1 L 1;	110 COURSEL OF RECORD	
10.30 a.m. **	v. CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE, INC.	DFT:	MATTHEW COVINGTON, CRANFILL	
	LIBERTY MUTUAL INS. CO.	Dr 1.	SUMNER & HARTZOG, CHARLOTTE, NC	
	LIDERTI MOTOALING. CO.			

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2016 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA	
15-761483 9:00 a.m.	CONSTANCE DAVIS v. TAR HEEL CAPITAL CORP EMC	PLF: DFT:	GARY DODD, GARY DODD ATTORNEY AT LAW, ASHEVILLE, NC ROBIN TERRY, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC
15-040442 15-025264 9:30 a.m.	V. WINSTON SALEM INDUSTRIES FOR THE BLIND IFB ASHEVILLE UNITED HEARTLAND INS. CO.	PLF: DFT:	KATHLEEN DUBOIS, CRUMLEY ROBERTS, HICKORY, NC JASON MCCONNELL, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE CHARLOTTE, NC
15-710709 10:00 a.m. **	MARVIN HARRIS v. OZARK MOTOR LINES, INC. PHOENIX INS. CO.	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD KENNETH COBLE, WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY, CHARLOTTE, NC
14-031602 10:30 a.m. **	RANDALL JOHNSON JR. v. STANLEY FURNITURE HARTFORD INS. CO.	PLF: DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD BRIAN FREEDMAN, FREEDMAN LAW FIRM, GREENSBORO, NC
14-025712 11:00 a.m.	MELANIE SANDY v. KNOXVILLE WINGS, INC. EMPLOYERS PREFERRED INS. CO.	PLT: DFT:	DAVID GANTT, ATTORNEY AT LAW, ASHEVILLE, NC BRIAN LAKE, LEWIS & ROBERTS, ATTORNEYS AT LAW, RALEIGH, NC
16-021999 11:30 a.m.	TERRI BENCAR v. ELIDA HOMES COVENTRY	PLF: DFT:	DAVID GANTT, ATTORNEY AT LAW, ASHEVILLE, NC GREGORY NEWTON, ANDERS NEWTON RALEIGH, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 30, 2016 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA	
16-704368 16-704472	DANA JONES v.	PLT:	ERVIN BAZZLE, BAZZLE & CARR, HENDERSONVILLE, NC
9:00 a.m.	HHHUNT CORPORATION ZURICH AMERICAN INS. COM.	DFT:	MARK LEACH, ORBOCK RUARK & DILLARD, WINSTON-SALEM, NC
15-047763 9:30 a.m.	EDDIE WIKE	PLT:	GARY THOMAS, PRESSLY THOMAS & CONLEY, STATESVILLE, NC
9.30 a.m.	v. ROYALE COMFORT SEATING, INC. AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INS.CO.	DFT:	ROD SHERMAN, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC
16-000507 10:00 a.m.	JOHN BURGO (DECEASED) v.	PLT:	BRAD COLLINS, THE ROBERTS LAW FIRM, GASTONIA, NC
	EDWARDS MODULAR CONSTRUCTION PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL INS. CO.	DFT:	ANDREW KAPLAN, RUDISILL WHITE & KAPLAN, CHARLOTTE, NC
	ALLEGED CMH HOMES, INC. ALLEGED XL INS. CO.	DFT:	NICOLE TACKETT, VERNIS & BOWLING ATTORNEY AT LAW
	BROADSPIRE SERVICES, INC.		CHARLOTTE, NC
13-759378 10:30 a.m.	DEBORAH GORMAN v.	PLF:	HENRY TEICH, GRIMES TEICH ANDERSON, ASHEVILLE, NC
10.30 a.m.	TARGET CORPORATION SEDGWICK CMS	DFT:	LEANNE DALE, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC
15-004956 11:00 a.m.	JEFFREY GRUDIN v.	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
**	TARGET CORPORATION SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES	DFT:	LEANNE DALE, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required